.

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic	
Al	exandria, VA 22313-1450			Attorney Docket No. <u>127055</u>	
	ase record the attached original doc al number of pages including cove.		rument: <u>6</u>		
1,	<ul> <li>A. Name of conveying party(ie Takaaki YAMAMOTO Fuyuki MAEHARA</li> <li>B. Additional name(s) of conv</li> </ul>		DENSO 1-1 SHO KARIYA	d address of receiving party(ies): CORPORATION WA-CHO A-CITY REF. 448-8661, JAPAN	
З.	A. Nature of conveyance:	Merger	B. Addition	al name(s) & address(es) aπached? □Yes 🛛 No	
	Security Agreement     Security Agreement     Other <u>Record to correct Ass</u> <u>assignment document previously</u> <u>2006, reel 017427/frame 0859</u>	Change of Name			
	B. Execution Date: February	17,2006			
4.	A. Patent Application No.(s) 1	1/357,055	B. Patent No	D.(S)	
		Additional numbers atta	nched? 🗌 Yes 🛛 🎙	νo	
GE	C. Title of Application: <u>MET</u> <u>NERATOR</u>	HOD AND APPARATU	<u>IS FOR CONTRO</u>	LLING ON-VEHICLE	
5.	Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m		6. Total number of	of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$	
	Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	_	7. Please charge 1 (37 CFR 3.41)	Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fec in the amount of \$40.00.	
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE P.O. Box 1992 Alexandria, VA Phone Number: 703-83 Fax Number: 703-83	8 22320 36-6400		rpayment or charge any underpayment to t number 15-0461.	
).	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the original document.	beites, the foregoing Inform	ation is true and corre	ect and any attached copy is a true copy of	
	James K. Oliff Registration No. Linda, M. Saltiel Registration No.		Dat	e: <u>November 17, 2006</u>	

700298048

## PATENT REEL: 018553 FRAME: 0260

## 04/03/2000 700255563

	700255563	,	;	1	
Mail Shipe Aniganani Rosis dalap Service gaj Turkenark Office P.C. Bar 1450 Alexandrin, VA 23315-1450	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS (	COVER 5			CENT OF COMMENCE at and Trademark Order 127055
Plene record the strephyl document. Total number of pages including over	stori, madminis, and docum	net <u>3</u> _	_		
1. A. Name of conveying partial. Takaniki YAMAMOTO Fuyuki MAEHARA J. Additional mana(a) of come		2 ~	DENSO C		
3. A. Name of surveyors.	C) Manjar	в. 			n(m) attached? ivs 🖾 No
Society Agreement     Society Agreement     Other      An Execution Date <u>AR: Feb</u>					
4. A. Patent Application No. <u>11</u> C. Title of Applications <u>30</u>	Additional months and	1000 D 1	- :		icle generator
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be	an oversignideste			+	ninis involvedo <u>1</u>
Nation <u>Hanga A.,</u> Olif		7. P	laun chirge shi fite (17 C	Deposit Acc 208 3.41) in d	point No. 15-0461 the be amonen of 5 <u>40.00</u> .
Address: OLLY & Byrstrop P.O. Box 197 Alexandris, VA Fisms Number, 70 Fax Number, 70	23 22320 - 03 <del>6 649</del> 8	L Cand daga	lit any overpay wit scoverft ou	zient or charge riber 15-0461	eny naiopymeni io
9. Statement and signature To the best of sty knowings and origined document.	l ballet, li <del>n for eq</del> uing informatio	in is true en	d correct put		opy is a low copy of the

•

ACCIONMENT

		ABDIOLULAT				
	Inserf Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) <u>Takaaki YAMAMOTO</u> (5) (5)				
(1-8)		(2) <u>Fuyuki MAEHARA</u> (6)				
		(3) (7)				
		(4) (8)				
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(9)	Insert Address of Assignee	(9)				
(10) (11)		(10) 1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aichi-pref. 448-8661 Japan				
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, ancessors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as (11) <u>METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONTROLLING ON-VEHICLE</u> <u>CENERATOR</u>				
		(Attomey Docket No. <u>127055</u> )				
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or				
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12) on February 17, 2006				
	Application					
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S. application Serial				
	Identification for filed applications	filed February 21, 2006				

i) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary.

2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignce in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

 Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.

6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	Jetrica Jebruary 17, 2006	6 Inventor Signature	Jakaaki Tekeeki Yemamoto	Jamamozo.	(SEAL)
Date	February 17, 2006	Inventor Signature	<u>-Fuyuki</u> Fuyuki Machara	Maehara	(SEAL)
Date	<del></del>	Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature			(SEAL)

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

Date	February	17.	2006	
RECO	DRDED: 11/	17/2	2006	

Witness Jakatoshi InohoatiENT 12/24-44-4